






Service Collective Agreement Wage Rate Table - Cornwall 

Hourly Rate 

Vacation P ay (11%) 

Welfare 
P ension 

Training 

Article 30 

O.P.T.P.F. ( Article 20) 

Stabilization Fund 

Union field dues 

Building Fund 

Sub Total 
Zone Association Fund 

MIAC/WTF funds 

T OTAL 

ICI wage package 
% of ICI wage package 

April 30, 

2025 

35.32 

3.89 

3.15 

7.40 

0.45 

0.03 

0.00 

0.49 

50.73 

0.15 

50.88 

72.47 
70.00% 

May 4, 2025 to 

May 2, 2026 

44.79 

4.93 

3.40 

9.50 

0.50 

0.03 

0.60 
-

63.75 

0.21 

63.96 

75.00 
85.00% 

May 3, 2026 
to May 1, 

2027 

46.63 

5.13 

3.40 
9.50 

0.50 

0.03 

0.60 

65.79 

0.21 

66.00 

77.40 
85.00% 

Service Collective Agreement Wage Rate Table (Cornwall) 

Rates May 4, 2025 to 
Journeyman 

Apprentice Vear Apprentice Apprentice 

May 2, 2026 1 40% Vear2 50% Vear3 60% 

Hourly Rate 44.79 17.92 22.40 26.87 
1 Vacation P ay (11%) 4.93 1.97 2.46 2.96 

Welfare 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40 

P ension 9.50 3.80 4.75 5.70 

: Training 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 

Article 30 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 

O.P.T.P.F. ( Article 20) - - - -

Union field dues 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 
Building Fund - - - -

Sub Total 63.75 28.22 34.14 40.06 

Zone Association Fund* 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 
MIAC/WTF funds - - - -

TOTAL 63.96 28.43 34.35 40.27 

varies by % age of wage (ie 40%, 50%, 6()0/4) 

Apprentice 

Vear4 70% 

31.35 
3.45 

3.40 

6.65 

0.50 

0.03 
-

0.60 
-

45.98 

0.21 
-

46.19 

May 2 2027 to 

April 29, 2028 

48.40 

5.32 

3.40 

9.50 

0.50 

0.03 

0.60 

67.75 

0 .21 

67.96 

79.72 
85.00% 

Apprentice 
Years 80% 

35.83 
3.94 

3.40 

7.60 

0.50 

0.03 
-

0.60 
-

51.90 

0.21 
-

52.11 






